BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ

Resolution congratulating Dr. Sylvestra Ramirez for being selected as a 2016 winner of the Milwaukee Business Journal's annual 40 Under 40 award.

WHEREAS,

DR. SYLVESTRA RAMIREZ

Was a recipient of the 2016 Milwaukee Business Journal's 40 Under 40 award in recognition of her accomplishments and the difference she has made in the community; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Sylvestra Ramirez earned her undergraduate degree from the University of Wisconsin-Madison and her Doctor of Physical Therapy degree from Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science, along with a Master's Degree in Women's Health, and is a certified ergonomics assessment specialist who helps to identify, prevent and manage injuries in the work place; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Sylvestra Ramirez founded Physical Therapy of Milwaukee located at 3906 27th St. in May 2013, and as a bilingual, bicultural licensed Doctor of Physical Therapy and certified ergonomics specialist, she has provided personalized physical therapy rehabilitation care for individuals with work-related injuries, muscle strains or sprains, sports injuries, joint pain and post-surgical rehabilitation; and

WHEREAS, Physical Therapy of Milwaukee and Dr. Sylvestra Ramirez has provided services to the Spanish speaking community in the greater Milwaukee area; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Dr. Sylvestra Ramirez on being honored with a spot in the Milwaukee Business Journal's 2016 40 Under 40 awards and wishes for her continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Dr. Sylvestra Ramirez.

Introduced by Common Council members Terry L. Witkowski, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Robert W. Puente, José G. Perez and Mark A. Borkowski, and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 9, 2016.